
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4312
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
REFINING OF CRUDE OIL
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of crude oil refined in the country during the financial year 2011-2012, company-wise;

(b) the percentage of crude oil refined by private companies in the country out of the total quantity of crude oil refined during 2011-12;

(c) whether the quality of petrol and diesel sold in the market by the public sector and the private sector oil companies are the same;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) and (b) The total quantity of crude oil refined in the country during the financial year 2011-12 was 203.8 Million Metric Tonne (MMT). The company-wise details are as under:-

S.No. Name of the Company    Quantity of crude refined during 2011-12
       (MMT)

     (A) Public Sector

1. Indian Oil Corporation Limited   55.6

2. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited 16.2

3. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited 22.5

4. Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited 0.1

5. Mangalore Refinery & Petrochemicals Limited 12.8

6. Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited 10.6


7. Numaligarh Refinery Limited   2.8

 Total(A)     120.6

     (B) Joint Venture

8. Bharat Oman Refineries Limited   2.00

 Total (B)     2.00

     (C) Private Sector

9. Essar Oil Limited    13.50

10. Reliance Industries Limited   67.70

 Total (C)     81.20

 Grand Total(A+B+C)    203.80

The percentage of crude oil refined by private companies in the country out of total quantity of crude oil refined during 2011-12 was
39.8%.

(c) and (d) Yes, Madam. The quality of petrol and diesel sold in the market by public sector and private sector oil companies are as
per the BIS specifications.
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